
01/30/2024

01/30/2024

01/18/2024

01/18/2024

01/18/2024

01/18/2024

01/11/2024
01/11/2024

01/11/2024

01/04/2024

01/12/2024

01/10/2024

01/22/2024

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 1 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

1/1/24 - 1/31/24

TC10670356
Carroll Dollar General Store #14253

Dolgencorp LLC 49 S Michigan St
Burlington IN  46915

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16202002
Clark

AK SMOKE SHOP INC 525 E Lewis and Clark Pkwy
Clarksville IN  47129

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:

TC08210001
Clinton Rossville-C-Store

Rossville Food Mart Inc 23 E Main Street
Rossville IN  46065

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16074001
DEARBORN

AURORA RETAIL INC 706 GREEN BLVD
AURORA IN  47001

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC06025001
Elkhart Deep Food Mart

Deep Petroleum Inc 65615 SR 15
Goshen IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00941016
Grant STORE # 12

McClure Oil Corporation 3035 S WESTERN AVE
Marion IN  46953

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC15741001
Grant

Upland 280 N. Main Street
Upland IN  46989

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC03127002
Greene LINTON PARTY CENTER

MICHAEL E & DONNA S LANNAN HWY 54 W
Linton IN  47441

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:



01/30/2024
01/30/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/30/2024
01/30/2024
01/30/2024

01/24/2024

01/04/2024

01/30/2024

01/24/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/22/2024

 1,000.00

Page 2 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 250.00

 250.00

 400.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 200.00

 500.00

 300.00

 500.00

TC15550001
Hamilton Xpress Tobacco Outlet

Yash & Chetan llc 1119 S Rangeline Road
Carmel IN  46032

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

TC15663001
Lake

Duska Dume LLC 8905 Indianapolis Blvd Unit B
Highland IN  46322

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC01710001
Marion

Bolton Tobacco & Nascar 2017 W Morris St
Indianapolis IN  46221

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sign FormatDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10080001
Marion

Dewan Inc 8190 Allisonville Rd
Indianapolis IN  46250

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10173238
Marion Family Dollar Stores of Indiana, LP

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana, LLC 5285 E 38th Street
Indianapolis IN  46218

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10670049
Marion Dollar General Store # 8922

Dolgencorp LLC 8323 E Washington St
Indianapolis IN  46229-6817

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC15656001
Marion

INDY CHICAGO II LLC 2944 Shelby Street
Indianapolis IN  46203

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC16343001
MARION

CROWN SMOKE SHOP INC 5510 LAFAYETTE RD SITE 250
INDIANAPOLIS IN  46254

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

21 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.11VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales at Site Nuisance or CRIDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

21 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

35.43.5.19.5(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic Urine/AdulterantDESCRIPTION:

TC15789001
Morgan

B&G Excel Inc 310 S Main Street
Martinsville IN  46151

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:



01/22/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/22/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024

01/10/2024
01/10/2024
01/10/2024

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

 1,000.00

Page 3 of 4

 250.00

 500.00

 500.00

 250.00

 250.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

TC16545001
MORGAN

MARTINSVILLE TOBACCO & VAPOR LLC 371 GRAND VALLEY BLVD
MARTINSVILLE IN  46151

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

3.18.5.2(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Misstatement or suppression of factDESCRIPTION:

TC16313001
PUTNAM

THE RAIN SMOKE SHOP LLC 833 INDIANAPOLIS RD
STE D
GREENCASTLE IN  46135

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
7.1.7.6.3(A)VIOLATION: Fine:E-Liquid Conduct ProhibitedDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

21 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(D)VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 

distribution of tobacco to minors
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.7(A)VIOLATION: Fine:Allow A Juvenile In  A Tobacco StoreDESCRIPTION:

TC12482001
Saint Joseph

Portage One Stop Inc 3301 Portage Ave
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14831001
Saint Joseph

S M Gas 26499 US Highway 20
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC16864001
Saint Joseph

VS Food Mart Inc 14992 SR 23
Granger IN  46530

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09659001
Tipton Sharpsville Pantry

Sharpville Food Mart Inc 106 Main Street
Sharpsville IN  46068

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC11344001
Union

Herdrich Petroleum Corp 404 N Main Street
Liberty IN  47353

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



01/04/2024

01/12/2024

01/30/2024
01/30/2024
01/30/2024

01/30/2024

 1,000.00

Page 4 of 4

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

 500.00

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC14891001
Vigo

CM FOOD MART LLC 820 W NATIONAL AVE
West Terre Haute IN  47885

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC15807001
VIGO

BLACK GOLD OILS INC 2601 S 3RD STREET
TERRE HAUTE IN  47802

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
35.43.5.19.5VIOLATION: Fine:Synthetic UrineDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11(C)VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sign FormatDESCRIPTION:

TC00771022
Wayne Kroger Sav-On Fuel #914

Kroger Business License 3767 National Road East
Richmond IN  47374

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:


