ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 1/1/24 - 1/31/24

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670356 Carroll	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store #14253		49 S Michigan St Burlington IN 46915		
01/30/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16202002 Clark	NAME:	AK SMOKE SHOP INC		525 E Lewis and Clark Pkwy Clarksville IN 47129		kwy
01/30/2024	VIOLATION:	35.43.5.19.5	DESCRIPTION:	Synthetic Urine		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08210001 Clinton	NAME:	Rossville Food Mart Inc Rossville-C-Store		23 E Main Street Rossville IN 460		
01/18/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
01/18/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to mi Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to mi	or	Fine:	
01/18/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:		or	Fine:	1,000.00
01/18/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16074001 DEARBORN	NAME:	AURORA RETAIL INC		706 GREEN BLV AURORA IN 470	-	
01/11/2024 01/11/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	· /	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	1,000.00
01/11/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:		or	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06025001 Elkhart	NAME:	Deep Petroleum Inc Deep Food Mart		65615 SR 15 Goshen IN 4652	6	
01/04/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00941016 Grant	NAME:	McClure Oil Corporation STORE # 12		3035 S WESTERN AVE Marion IN 46953		
01/12/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15741001 Grant	NAME:	Upland		280 N. Main Stre Upland IN 46989		
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03127002 Greene	NAME:	MICHAEL E & DONNA S LINTON PARTY CENTER		HWY 54 W Linton IN 47441		
01/22/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	Fine:	500.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15550001 Hamilton	NAME: Yash & Chetan Ilc Xpress Tobacco Outlet			1119 S Rangeline Road Carmel IN 46032			
01/30/2024 01/30/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7 35.46.1.10.2	· /	CRIPTION: CRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15663001 Lake	NAME:	Duska Dume	e LLC		8905 Indianapo Highland IN 40		Jnit B
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DES	CRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DES	CRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Toba		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01710001 Marion	NAME:	Bolton Toba	cco & Nascar		2017 W Morris Indianapolis IN		
01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8 35.46.1.11(C 24.3.2.3) DES	CRIPTION: CRIPTION: CRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa Tobacco Retail Sign Forma Sale at less than cost	•	Fine: Fine: Fine:	250.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10080001 Marion	NAME:	Dewan Inc			8190 Allisonvil Indianapolis IN		
01/24/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DES	CRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173238 Marion	NAME:	-	r Stores of In r Stores of In		5285 E 38th Si Indianapolis IN		
01/04/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DES	CRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670049 Marion	NAME:	Dolgencorp Dollar Gener	LLC ral Store # 89	22	8323 E Washir Indianapolis IN		817
01/30/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DES	CRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobac	cco to minors	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15656001 Marion	NAME:	INDY CHICA	AGO II LLC		2944 Shelby S Indianapolis IN		
01/24/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DES	CRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16343001 MARION	NAME:	CROWN SM	IOKE SHOP	INC	5510 LAFAYE INDIANAPOLI		
01/10/2024 01/10/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2 35.46.1.11.7		CRIPTION: CRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific Failure to post proper signa 21 to enter		Fine: Fine:	200.00
01/10/2024 01/10/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7(A)DESCRIPTION:35.46.1.10.2DESCRIPTION:			Allow A Juvenile In A Toba Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine: Fine:	500.00
01/10/2024 01/10/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.11 35.46.1.11.7		CRIPTION: CRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales at Site Nuis Failure to post proper signa	ance or CRI	Fine: Fine:	300.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.43.5.19.5	(C) DES	CRIPTION:	21 to enter Synthetic Urine/Adulterant		Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15789001 Morgan	NAME:	B&G Excel li	nc		310 S Main Str Martinsville IN		
01/22/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DES	CRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00

distribution of tobacco to minors

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16545001 MORGAN	NAME:	MARTINSVILLE TOBACC	371 GRAND VALLEY BLVD MARTINSVILLE IN 46151			
01/22/2024	VIOLATION:	3.18.5.2(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Misstatement or suppressi	on of fact	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16313001 PUTNAM	NAME:	THE RAIN SMOKE SHOP	PLLC	833 INDIANAI STE D GREENCAST	-	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	500.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	()	Allow A Juvenile In A Tob	acco Store	Fine:	500.00
01/10/2024 01/10/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.7.6.3(A) 35.46.1.11(E	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	E-Liquid Conduct Prohibite Retail sale of tobacco; war		Fine: Fine:	250.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION.	55.40.1.11(L) DESCRIPTION.	required; failure to post	C	Fille.	250.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		Failure to Post No Smoking	•	Fine:	250.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	1,000.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:		w A Juvenile In A Tobacco Store		1,000.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to post proper signation 21 to enter	age; must be	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(D	D) DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		Failure to Post No Smoking	•	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Post Smoking Pi	•	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11(E) DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Tob	acco Store	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	1,000.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	(A) DESCRIPTION:	Allow A Juvenile In A Tob		Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC12482001 Saint Joseph	NAME:	Portage One Stop Inc		3301 Portage South Bend IN		
01/22/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14831001 Saint Joseph	NAME:	S M Gas		26499 US Hig South Bend IN		
	-			Tabaaaa Salaa Cartificata			500.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.10.3.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	(required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC16864001 Saint Joseph	NAME:	VS Food Mart Inc		14992 SR 23 Granger IN 46	6530	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09659001 Tipton	NAME:	Sharpville Food Mart Inc Sharpsville Pantry		106 Main Stre Sharpsville IN		
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	500.00
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	
01/10/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate	(required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11344001 Union	NAME:	Herdrich Petroleum Corp		404 N Main St Liberty IN 473		

01/04/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC14891001 Vigo	NAME: 0	CM FOOD MART LLC		TIONAL AVE e Haute IN 47	885
01/12/2024	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC15807001 VIGO	NAME: E	BLACK GOLD OILS INC		RD STREET AUTE IN 478)2
01/30/2024 01/30/2024 01/30/2024	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8 35.43.5.19.5 35.46.1.11(C)	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displays Synthetic Urine Tobacco Retail Sign Format	Fine: Fine: Fine:	500.00 1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00771022 Wayne		Kroger Business License Kroger Sav-On Fuel #914		onal Road Eas IN 47374	t
01/30/2024	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	500.00